
TM 11-6625-2441-20P

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY TECHNICAL MANUAL

ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND

SPECIAL TOOLS LIST FOR

TEST SET NAVIGATIONAL COMPUTER-CONTROL INDICATOR AN/ASM-386

Headquarters, Department of the Army, Washington, D.C.

 SECTION I.

SECTION II.

SECTION III.

 SECTION IV.

SECTION V.

 Number

1.
2.
3.
4.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
Scope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
General _ . . . . . . . . . - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...
Explanation of Columns. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Special Information . .
How to Locate Repair Parts

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Abbreviations (Not Applicable) : . . * ’ . ’ . . . . e ’ . . : ’ : - . : . :
Federal Supply Codes for Manufacturers . . . . . .
Recommendations for Maintenance Publication Improvements . . . . . .

PRESCRIBED LOAD ALLOWANCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

REPAIR PARTS FOR ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE. . . . . . . _

SPECIAL TOOLS, TEST AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR
ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE (Not Applicable) . . . . . . . . .

INDICES
Federal Stock Number Cross Reference to Index Number . . . . . . . . . ,
Reference Number Cross-Reference to Figure and Item Number . . . .
Reference Designation Cross Reference to Index Number . . . . . . . . .
Federal Stock Number Cross-Reference to Figure and Item Number. . . .
Figure and Item Number Cross Reference to Index Number . . . D

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

Title

Paragraph

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8

Page

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-3
1-3
1-4
1-4
1-4

2-1

3-1

4-1

5-1
5-3
5-5
5-7
5-9

Page

Test Set, Navigational Computer-Control Indicator AN/ASM-386 . . . . . 3-12
Accessory Case CY-6757/ASM-386. .
Logic Control Unit TS-2912/ASM-386 . . : ’ ~ : . : . : : - : * : . * : . : : . * * ’ . * . a . . s * :

3-13
3-14

Signal Conditioning Unit TS-2913/ASM-386. . * . . . . . . . . . . . 3-15

i/(ii blank)



TM 11-6625-2441-20P

ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

Section I. INTRODUCTION

1-1. Scope.

This manual lists repair parts and special tools required for the performance of organizational maintenance
of the Test Set, Navigational Computer-Control Indicator AN/ASM-386.

1-2. General.

This Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the following sections:

a. Prescribed Load Allowance (PLA) - Section II. A composite listing of the repair parts, special tools,
test and support equipment having quantitative allowances for initial stockage at the organizational level.

b. Repair Parts - Section III. A list of repair parts authorized for the performance of maintenance at
the organizational level in index number sequence.

c. Special Tools, Test and Support Equipment - Section IV. Not applicable.

d.

bers, in

Indices -Section V. Conversion of numbers and indices is explained as follows:

(1) Index
ascending

- Federal Stock Number Cross Reference to
numerical sequence, cross-referenced to the

Index Number. A list of Federal
Repair Parts list index number.

stock num-

(2) Index - Reference Number Cross-Reference to Figure and Item Number. A list of reference num-
bers (part numbers and manufacturers codes). in ascending alphanumeric sequence, cross-referenced to figure
and item number.

tions
(3)  Index- Reference Designation Cross Reference to Index Number.

(RD), in awe-ding alphanumeric sequence, cross-referenced to the Repair
A list
Parts

of Reference Designa-
list index number.

(4) Index - Federal Stock Number Cross-Reference to Figure and Item Number. A list of Federal
stock numbers, in ascending numerical sequence. cross-referenced to the illustration figure number and item
number.

numbers
(5) Index - Figure and Item

, each in ascending numerical
Number Cross Reference to
sequence, cross-referenced

Index Number. A list of figure and item
to the Repair Parts list index numbers.

1-3. Explanation of Columns.

The following provides an explanation of columns in the tabular lists in Sections III and IV.

a. so- , Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) Codes, Column 1.

(1) Source code, indicates the selection status and source for the listed item Source codes are:

Code Explanation

A Applies to assemblies which are not procured or stocked as such but are
made up of two or more units, each of which carry individual stock num-
bers and descriptions and are procured and stocked and can be assembled
by units at indicated maintenance categories

AH Applies to
authorized

repair parts requiring
to replace the part

assembly at a category higher than that

G Applies to major assemblies that are procured with Procurement of Electronic
and Missile, Army (PEMA) funds for initial issue only to be used as exchange
assemblies at Direct Support Unit (DSU) and General Support Unit (GSU) level.
These assemblies will not be stocked above DSU and GSU level of returned to
depot level

1 - 1


	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION III
	SECTION IV
	SECTION V

	PARAGRAPHS
	PARA 1-1
	PARA 1-2
	PARA 1-3
	PARA 1-4
	PARA 1-5
	PARA 1-6
	PARA 1-7
	PARA 1-8

	PAGES
	PAGE 1-1
	PAGE 1-3
	PAGE 1-4
	PAGE 2-1
	PAGE 3-1
	PAGE 3-12
	PAGE 3-13
	PAGE 3-14
	PAGE 3-15
	PAGE 4-1
	PAGE 5-1
	PAGE 5-3
	PAGE 5-5
	PAGE 5-7
	PAGE 5-9

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4




