DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY TECHNICAL MANUAL

ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND

SPECIAL TOOLS LIST FOR

TEST SET NAVIGATIONAL COMPUTER-CONTROL INDICATOR AN/ASM-386

Headquarters, Department of the Army, Washington, D.C.

24 September 1971

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Paragraph	Page
SECTION	I.	INTRODUCTION Scope	1-5	1-1 1-1 1-1 1-3 1-3 1-4 1-4
SECTION	II.	PRESCRIBED LOAD ALLOWANCE		2-1
SECTION	III.	REPAIR PARTS FOR ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE		3-1
SECTION	IV.	SPECIAL TOOLS, TEST AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE (Not Applicable)		4-1
SECTION	V.	INDICES Federal Stock Number Cross Reference to Index Number , Reference Number Cross-Reference to Figure and Item Number Reference Designation Cross Reference to Index Number Federal Stock Number Cross-Reference to Figure and Item Number Figure and Item Number Cross Reference to Index Number		5-1 5-3 5-5 5-7 5-9
		LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS		
Number		Title		Page
1. 2. 3. 4.	A	Set, Navigational Computer-Control Indicator AN/ASM-386 ssory Case CY-6757/ASM-386	k'.*. ^{a.s} *.	3-12 3-13 3-14 3-15

ORGANIZATIONAL MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

Section I. INTRODUCTION

1-1. Scope.

This manual lists repair parts and special tools required for the performance of organizational maintenance of the Test Set, Navigational Computer-Control Indicator AN/ASM-386.

1-2. General.

This Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the following sections:

- a. Prescribed Load Allowance (PLA) Section II. A composite listing of the repair parts, special tools, test and support equipment having quantitative allowances for initial stockage at the organizational level.
- **b.** Repair Parts Section III. A list of repair parts authorized *for* the performance of maintenance at the organizational level in index number sequence.
 - c. Special Tools, Test and Support Equipment Section IV. Not applicable.
 - d. Indices -Section V. Conversion of numbers and indices is explained as follows:
- (1) Index Federal Stock Number Cross Reference to Index Number. A list of Federal stock numbers, **in** ascending numerical sequence, cross-referenced to the Repair Parts list index number.
- (2) Index Reference Number Cross-Reference to Figure and Item Number. A list of reference numbers (part numbers and manufacturers codes). in ascending alphanumeric sequence, cross-referenced to figure and item number.
- (3) Index-Reference Designation Cross Reference to Index Number. A list of Reference Designations (RD), in awe-ding alphanumeric sequence, cross-referenced to the Repair Parts list index number.
- (4) Index Federal Stock Number Cross-Reference to Figure and Item Number. A list of Federal stock numbers, in ascending numerical sequence. cross-referenced to the illustration figure number and item number.
- (5) Index Figure and Item Number Cross Reference to Index Number. A list of figure and item numbers, each in ascending numerical sequence, cross-referenced to the Repair Parts list index numbers.

1-3. Explanation of Columns.

The following provides an explanation of columns in the tabular lists in Sections III and IV.

- a. so- Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) Codes, Column 1.
 - (1) Source code, indicates the selection status and source for the listed item Source codes are:

Code	Explanation
A	Applies to assemblies which are not procured or stocked as such but are made up of two or more units, each of which carry individual stock numbers and descriptions and are procured and stocked and can be assembled by units at indicated maintenance categories
AH	Applies to repair parts requiring assembly at a category higher than that authorized to replace the part
G	Applies to major assemblies that are procured with Procurement of Electronic and Missile, Army (PEMA) funds for initial issue only to be used as exchange assemblies at Direct Support Unit (DSU) and General Support Unit (GSU) level. These assemblies will not be stocked above DSU and GSU level of returned to depot level